Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 1

Case Number: 11-10245 MFW Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Chapter 7 Trustee (500670)
Case Name: ULTIMATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS LP Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
Account: Fhkk kit 53-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***2837 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 12/31/15 Separate Bond: $8,000,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
05/23/11 {2} Town of Danvers Refund of Account No.: 01-5009452-04 re: 180 (1229-000 5,882.69 5,882.69
Endicott Street, Davers, MA DEPOSIT CHECK
#168135
05/23/11 {1} Wells Fargo Bank Turnover of Funds regarding Accounts 1129-000 60,479.23 66,361.92
DEPOSIT CHECK #0489920188
05/23/11 {23} United Healthcare Services, Inc Pharmacy Rebates as of April 28, 2011 1229-000 14,006.28 80,368.20
DEPOSIT CHECK #71004875
05/23/11 {1} Wells Fargo Bank Turnover of Funds from Account No.: 1129-000 131,660.09 212,028.29
4121133789 DEPOSIT CHECK #0489946905
05/24/11 {2} City of OKC Utility Refunds Refund for Utility re: 2120 W. Memorial Road, [1229-000 10.30 212,038.59
Oklahoma City, OK Account No.:
394240003355 DEPOSIT CHECK #094090
05/24/11 {2} OG & E Electric Supply Refund re: Service to 240 Service Road, 1229-000 740.45 212,779.04
Oklahoma City, OK DEPOSIT CHECK
#3000794407
05/24/11 {2} Wright-Hennepin Cooperative Electri | Cancellation of Utility regarding Account No.: [1229-000 4,979.24 217,758.28
15016858480 as of 4/08/11 DEPOSIT CHECK
#136391
05/25/11 {2} Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania Refund for Utility re: 2980 Whiteford Road, 1229-000 333.32 218,091.60
York, PA 17402 Account No.: 18656026003M
DEPOSIT CHECK #00466626
05/25/11 Direct TV Inc Payment for Invoice Nos.: 10035193, 9933063, 1,025.00 219,116.60
9970634, 9979344 less check fee DEPOSIT
CHECK #2770104
{23} Direct TV Inc Deduction for Check Fee -25.00 ([1229-000 219,116.60
re: Invoice No.:
10058840
{23} Direct TV Inc Payment of Invoice No.: 150.00 (1229-000 219,116.60
Subtotals : $219,116.60 $0.00

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 01/04/2016 09:27 AM

V.13.26



Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 11-10245 MFW

Case Name: ULTIMATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS LP

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***2837
Period Ending: 12/31/15

Trustee:

Bank Name:

Account:
Blanket Bond:

Separate Bond:

Alfred T. Giuliano, Chapter 7 Trustee (500670)
The Bank of New York Mellon

rrxx_kxxxxk53-65 - Money Market Account

N/A

$8,000,000.00

Page: 2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
10035193
{23} Direct TV Inc Payment of Invoice No.: 150.00 (1229-000 219,116.60
9979344
{23} Direct TV Inc Payment of Invoice No.: 600.00 |1229-000 219,116.60
9933063
{23} Direct TV Inc Payment of Invoice No.: 150.00 (1229-000 219,116.60
42237456
05/26/11 {1} Wells Fargo Bank EFT/ACH Refund re: Account No.: 1129-000 71.64 219,188.24
4121133789 DEPOSIT CHECK #0489920239
05/26/11 {1} Reverses Deposit # 100001 Turnover of Funds regarding Account 1129-000 -60,479.23 158,709.01
05/31/11 {2} City of Holyoke, Massachusetts Gas | Refund Account No.: 000044534 DEPOSIT 1229-000 4,419.93 163,128.94
CHECK #31281
05/31/11 {3} The State of Colorado / Denver Dist | Restitution payment re: Phuc Duy Hoang 1221-000 21.79 163,150.73
DEPOSIT CHECK #268958
05/31/11 {4} Department of the Treasury Form 941 Refund for 1st Quarter 2011 1224-000 15.87 163,166.60
DEPOSIT CHECK #77319598
05/31/11 {3} State of Colorado Restitution payment re: Phuc Duy Hoang 1221-000 92.59 163,259.19
DEPOSIT CHECK #270587
05/31/11 {3} Adams County Combined Court Restitution Payment re: Brian Jason Chavez 1221-000 164.82 163,424.01
DEPOSIT CHECK #0238927
05/31/11 {3} State of Colorado Restitution Payment re: Andreas Meissner 1221-000 1,133.96 164,557.97
DEPOSIT CHECK #0347142
05/31/11 {2} OG & E Electric Services Refund re: 2120 W. Memorial Road, Oklahoma|1229-000 1,474.41 166,032.38
City, OK DEPOSIT CHECK #3000794408
05/31/11 {3} Office of Court Administrator Restitution Payment re: Darren Michael 1221-000 12,000.00 178,032.38
Cartney DEPOSIT CHECK #96437
05/31/11 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.0300% 1270-000 0.78 178,033.16
06/01/11 {2} Portland General Electric Utility Refund re: Account No.: 1229-000 423.28 178,456.44
Subtotals : $-40,660.16 $0.00
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 01/04/2016 09:27 AM  V.13.26



Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 3

Case Number: 11-10245 MFW Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Chapter 7 Trustee (500670)
Case Name: ULTIMATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS LP Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
Account: Fhkk kit 53-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***2837 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 12/31/15 Separate Bond: $8,000,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
C1752581P238028 DEPOSIT CHECK
#722861
06/02/11 {2} New York Electric & Gas Utility Refund re: Account No.: 1003-5975-936 |1229-000 8,815.00 187,271.44
Corporation DEPOSIT CHECK #1000128176
06/07/11 {5} 24HOURFLEX.COM Premium Payments for Chapter 11 Period of [1229-000 1,110.37 188,381.81
March & April 2011 DEPOSIT CHECK #10492
06/07/11 {6} Payroll Tax Trust Account Disbursement Account for Payroll held by 1229-000 44,796.33 233,178.14
Ceridian DEPOSIT CHECK #00109432
06/08/11 {2} American Electric Power Refund of Credit Balance re: 10021 E. 71st 1229-000 6,614.61 239,792.75
Street, Tulsa, OK 74133-3210 DEPOSIT
CHECK #1000371042
06/09/11 {2} Columbia Gas of Massachusetts Refund Account No.: 631417004-20110523 1229-000 2,392.21 242,184.96
DEPOSIT CHECK #0380027884
06/14/11 {3} State of Colorado Restitution Payment re: Andreas Meissner 1221-000 255.93 242,440.89
DEPOSIT CHECK #0349430
06/15/11 {2} City of McAllen Refund re: Good Credit No.: 000159779 1229-000 302.75 242,743.64
DEPOSIT CHECK #382118
06/20/11 From Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds back to MMA Account 9999-000 5,774.63 248,518.27
06/20/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment to GECC 9999-000 33,048.53 215,469.74
06/21/11 {2} Fijitsu General America Inc Refund Credit Balance for returned Refund 1229-000 2,975.15 218,444.89
Credit Balance for returned Condenser
DEPOSIT CHECK #048530
06/21/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment for 9999-000 20,670.00 197,774.89
Independent Contractor Services
06/24/11 Frederick G. Meyer Proceeds from sale of real estate located at 245,627.95 443,402.84
9499 Gray Court, Westminster, CO 80031
[Docket No.: 891]
{7} Frederick G. Meyer Sale of real estate 260,000.00 [1110-000 443,402.84
Subtotals : $318,664.93 $53,718.53

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 01/04/2016 09:27 AM

V.13.26



Form 2 Page: 4
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 11-10245 MFW Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Chapter 7 Trustee (500670)
Case Name: ULTIMATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS LP Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
Account: Fhkk kit 53-65 - Money Market Account

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***2837 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 12/31/15 Separate Bond: $8,000,000.00

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. | {Ref#}/ Receipts Disbursements Checking

Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

located at 9499 Gray
Court, Westminster, CO
80031

{7} Frederick G. Meyer Personalty/Additional 5,000.00 (1110-000 443,402.84
Improvements as of
6/23/11 re: sale of real
estate located at 9499
Gray Court,
Westminster, CO 80031

Frederick G. Meyer HOA Dues through June -1,373.64 |2500-000 443,402.84
2011 to Tuscany Trails
Homeowners
Association re: sale of
real estate located at
9499 Gray Court,
Westminster, CO 80031

COST OF SALE Transaction Fee to -199.00 [2500-000 443,402.84
Re/Max Northwest, Inc. &
Fuller Sothebys
International re: sale of
real estate located at
9499 Gray Court,
Westminster, CO 80031

Frederick G. Meyer Final Water & Sewer to -400.00 |[2500-000 443,402.84
City of westminster re:
sale of real estate
located at 9499 Gray
Court, Westminster, CO
80031

Subtotals : $0.00 $0.00
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 01/04/2016 09:27 AM  V.13.26



Form 2 Page: 5
Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case Number: 11-10245 MFW Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Chapter 7 Trustee (500670)
Case Name: ULTIMATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS LP Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
Account: Fhkk kit 53-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***2837 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 12/31/15 Separate Bond: $8,000,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
COST OF SALE Radon Mitigation to Ace -908.00 |[2500-000 443,402.84

Radon re: sale of real
estate located at 9499
Gray Court,
Westminster, CO 80031

COST OF SALE 2nd 1/2 of 2010 Taxes -905.78 [2500-000 443,402.84
due to Jefferson County
Treasurer re: sale of real
estate located at 9499
Gray Court,
Westminster, CO 80031

COST OF SALE County Taxes for Period -850.13 [2500-000 443,402.84
of 1/1/11 - 6/23/11 re:
sale of real estate
located at 9499 Gray
Court, Westminster, CO
80031

Frederick G. Meyer Record Court Order re: -25.50 2500-000 443,402.84
sale of real estate
located at 9499 Gray
Court, Westminster, CO
80031

Frederick G. Meyer Escrow Fee to Empire -100.00 |[2500-000 443,402.84
Title North, LLC re: sale
of real estate located at
9499 Gray Court,

Westminster, CO 80031

Frederick G. Meyer Courier Fee to Empire -50.00 [2500-000 443,402.84
Title North, LLC re: sale

Subtotals : $0.00 $0.00
{} Asset reference(s) Printed: 01/04/2016 09:27 AM  V.13.26



Case Number:
Case Name:

11-10245 MFW
ULTIMATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS LP

Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Trustee:

Bank Name:

Account:

Page: 6

Alfred T. Giuliano, Chapter 7 Trustee (500670)
The Bank of New York Mellon
rrxx_kxxxxk53-65 - Money Market Account

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***2837 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 12/31/15 Separate Bond: $8,000,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
of real estate located at
9499 Gray Court,
Westminster, CO 80031
Frederick G. Meyer Commission re: sale of -7,280.00 3510-000 443,402.84
real estate located at
9499 Gray Court,
Westminster, CO 80031
Frederick G. Meyer Commission re: sale of -7,280.00 |3510-000 443,402.84
real estate located at
9499 Gray Court,
Westminster, CO 80031
06/27/11 {3} State of Minnesota, Washington Restitution re: Felix Perez Mendez DEPOSIT [1221-000 1,000.00 444,402.84
Coun CHECK #96622
06/27/11 {2} Salt River Project Electricity Refund re: Account No.: 1229-000 2,108.90 446,511.74
227-473-000 DEPOSIT CHECK #847195
06/27/11 {2} Salt River Project Electricity Refund re: Account No.: 1229-000 6,953.21 453,464.95
516-664-006 DEPOSIT CHECK #847197
06/27/11 {2} Salt River Project Electricity Refund re: Account No.: 1229-000 7,499.80 460,964.75
833-224-003 DEPOSIT CHECK #847196
06/27/11 {2} Salt River Project Electricity Refund re: Account No.: 1229-000 7,987.34 468,952.09
454-814-002 DEPOSIT CHECK #847198
06/27/11 {2} Salt River Project Electricity Refund re: Account No.: 1229-000 19,231.06 488,183.15
572-914-008 DEPOSIT CHECK #847200
06/27/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment to GE Capital [9999-000 230,627.95 257,555.20
06/27/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment for 9999-000 22,804.50 234,750.70
Independent Contractor Services
06/28/11 {2} OG & E Electric Company Refund for overbilling due to wiring defect on  [1229-000 27,093.87 261,844.57
meter Account No.: 128998575 DEPOSIT
Subtotals : $71,874.18 $253,432.45

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 01/04/2016 09:27 AM  V.13.26



Case Number:
Case Name:

11-10245 MFW
ULTIMATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS LP

Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Trustee:

Bank Name:

Account:

Page: 7

Alfred T. Giuliano, Chapter 7 Trustee (500670)

The Bank of New York Mellon

Fk_kkkki*53-65 - Money Market Account

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***2837 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 12/31/15 Separate Bond: $8,000,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

CHECK #1400387424

06/28/11 {23} Direct TV Incorporated Refund re: Invoice No.: 10243056 DEPOSIT 1229-000 464.25 262,308.82
CHECK #2775299

06/28/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payments for bounced [9999-000 37,207.59 225,101.23
payroll checks

06/30/11 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.0100% 1270-000 1.91 225,103.14

07/05/11 {3} Adams County Combined Court Restitution Payment re: Brian Jason Chavez 1221-000 16.40 225,119.54
DEPOSIT CHECK #0240898

07/05/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment for 9999-000 10,465.75 214,653.79
Independent Contractor Services

07/06/11 {23} Sirius Satelite Commission earned re: Mountain West - XM |1229-000 10.00 214,663.79
[SiriusXM Activation Commission] DEPOSIT
CHECK #39067713

07/06/11 {2} Public Service Company of Credit balance refund for Account no.: 1229-000 48.30 214,712.09

Colorado 5330879968 DEPOSIT CHECK #961862

07/11/11 {3} Adams County Combined Court Restitution Payment re: Geraldine Teresa 1221-000 25.00 214,737.09
Andre DEPOSIT CHECK #0241666

07/11/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment for 9999-000 10,430.75 204,306.34
Independent Contractor Services

07/12/11 {7} Empire Title North, LLC Water Refund from Escrow Trust Accountre: [1110-000 291.08 204,597.42
9499 Gray Court Westminster, CO 80031
DEPOSIT CHECK #000505834

07/12/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment to General 9999-000 21,991.71 182,605.71
Electric Capital Corporation re: liquidation of
utility deposits with municipalities

07/14/11 {3} State of Colorado Restitution payment re: Phuc Duy Hoang 1221-000 32.68 182,638.39
DEPOSIT CHECK #274217

07/19/11 {23} Sirius XM Radio Inc Callidus Commissions for April 2011 DEPOSIT |1229-000 532.00 183,170.39

Subtotals : $1,421.62 $80,095.80

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 01/04/2016 09:27 AM

V.13.26



Case Number:
Case Name:

11-10245 MFW

Form 2

ULTIMATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS LP

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Trustee:
Bank Name:
Account:

Alfred T. Giuliano, Chapter 7 Trustee (500670)
The Bank of New York Mellon
rrxx_kxxxxk53-65 - Money Market Account

Page: 8

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***2837 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 12/31/15 Separate Bond: $8,000,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

CHECK #300027956

07/19/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make various payroll 9999-000 11,026.50 172,143.89
payments

07/25/11 {3} State of Colorado Restitution Payment re: Andreas Meissner 1221-000 476.93 172,620.82
DEPOSIT CHECK #0351887

07/25/11 {2} Vertex Refund of overpayment re: Invoice No.: 41991 (1229-000 2,844.84 175,465.66
DEPOSIT CHECK #42620

07/25/11 {11} M.L. Stephenson & Co, Inc Sale of (2) Forklifts @ $1,625.00 each 1221-000 3,250.00 178,715.66
Pursuant to Order [Docket No.: 1040]
DEPOSIT CHECK #189505188

07/25/11 {11} David Antikaninen Industrial Sale of (2) Forklifts @ $1,950.00 each 1221-000 3,850.00 182,565.66
Pursuant to Order [Docket No.: 1040]
DEPOSIT CHECK #0490905678

07/25/11 {11} M.L. Stephenson & Co, Inc. Sale of (4) Forklifts @ $2,375.00 each 1221-000 9,500.00 192,065.66
Pursuant to Order [Docket No.: 1040]
DEPOSIT CHECK #189505184

07/28/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment to GECC 9999-000 14,940.00 177,125.66

07/29/11 Int The Bank of New York Mellon Interest posting at 0.0100% 1270-000 1.62 177,127.28

08/01/11 {3} Adams County Combined Court, Restitution Payment re: Brian Jason Chavez 1221-000 16.40 177,143.68

17th J DEPOSIT CHECK #0242725

08/01/11 {3} United States Treasury - District o Restitution re: Yen Hoang Vo DEPOSIT 1221-000 28.44 177,172.12
CHECK #00367574

08/01/11 {5} United Healthcare Services, Inc Pharmacy Rebates for Invoice date 7/27/11 1229-000 553.02 177,725.14
DEPOSIT CHECK #71173106

08/01/11 {5} United Healthcare Services, Inc Pharmacy Rebates for period of 7/10 - 12/10 (1229-000 18,573.82 196,298.96
DEPOSIT CHECK #71167482

08/01/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment for 9999-000 3,270.50 193,028.46
Independent Contractor Services

Subtotals : $39,095.07 $29,237.00

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 01/04/2016 09:27 AM

V.13.26



Case Number:
Case Name:

Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

11-10245 MFW
ULTIMATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS LP

Trustee:
Bank Name:
Account:

Page: 9

Alfred T. Giuliano, Chapter 7 Trustee (500670)
The Bank of New York Mellon
rrxx_kxxxxk53-65 - Money Market Account

Taxpayer ID #:  **-***2837 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 12/31/15 Separate Bond: $8,000,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance

08/01/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment to Alex 9999-000 610.00 192,418.46
Giesbrecht

08/04/11 {23} Direct TV Incorporated Refund re: Invoice No.: 10391528 DEPOSIT 1229-000 439.50 192,857.96
CHECK #2779010

08/08/11 {5} IMA of Colorado, Inc Refund of Credit Endorsement from store 1229-000 36,923.27 229,781.23
closings DEPOSIT CHECK #344562

08/08/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payment for 9999-000 10,440.50 219,340.73
Independent Contractor Services

08/09/11 {3} Office of Court Administrator Restitution Payment re: Darren Michael 1221-000 1,192.93 220,533.66
Cartney DEPOSIT CHECK #96981

08/10/11 {13} Wells Fargo Turnover of funds from Credit Card Reserve 1129-000 1,000,000.00 1,220,533.66
Account Pursuant to Order [Docket No.: 1097]

08/11/11 {23} Direct TV Inc Refund re: Invoice No.: 10232338 & 10376384 (1229-000 104.00 1,220,637.66
DEPOSIT CHECK #2778993

08/11/11 To Acct # XXXXXXXX5366 Transfer funds to make payroll and GECC 9999-000 1,184,581.55 36,056.11
payments

08/16/11 {23} AT&T AT&T Refund of MO Universal Service Fund 1229-000 0.64 36,056.75
Surcharge for prior plan discounts including
interest and applicable taxes DEPOSIT
CHECK #6732401851

08/16/11 {23} NCO Financial Systems, Inc Invoice No.: 969 Refund AC01-NCOFS-FACS (1229-000 24.34 36,081.09
DEPOSIT CHECK #101608

08/22/11 {3} State of Colorado Restitution Payment re: Andreas Meissner 1221-000 391.56 36,472.65
DEPOSIT CHECK #0354011

08/22/11 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL Add'l funding pursuant to verbal agreement 6990-000 -8,381.00 44,853.65

CORPORATIO w/General Electric Capital Corporation re:
liquidation of assets DEPOSIT CHECK
#1000681683
Subtotals : $1,039,076.24 $1,187,251.05

{} Asset reference(s)

Printed: 01/04/2016 09:27 AM

V.13.26



Form 2

Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Page: 10

Case Number: 11-10245 MFW Trustee: Alfred T. Giuliano, Chapter 7 Trustee (500670)
Case Name: ULTIMATE ACQUISITION PARTNERS LP Bank Name: The Bank of New York Mellon
Account: Fhkk kit 53-65 - Money Market Account
Taxpayer ID #:  **-***2837 Blanket Bond: N/A
Period Ending: 12/31/15 Separate Bond: $8,000,000.00
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Trans. {Ref #} / Receipts Disbursements Checking
Date Check # Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction T-Code $ $ Account Balance
08/22/11 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL Add'l funding pursuant to verbal agreement 6990-000 -6,000.00 50,853.65
CORPORATIO w/General Electric Capital Corporation re:
liquidation of assets DEPOSIT CHECK
#400381753
08/22/11 GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL Add'l funding pursuant to verbal agreement 6990-000 -500.00 51,353.65
CORPORATIO w/General Electric Capital Corporation re:
liquidation of assets DEPOSIT CHECK #2127
